Advanced Programs Knowledge Base Ratings
1%t and 3™ Year Follow-Up Surveys - 2023

15T Year Program Completers (2021-2022 Completers)

Percentage of program completers that rated Bldg District MS ESOL MS Lib MS MS MS Sch Sch overall
themselves as "Effective" or "Highly Effective" Leader | Leader Media | Teaching | Reading | SPED Couns Psych
N 6 2 0 5 2 3 5 1 6 30
ah'i);ﬁff;:l;oc:aF:'rsoTe;gz:‘acl’r;stf;:l:;::i‘:f;cei’z:zv'bogﬁe o | 833% | 100.0% NA | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 96.7%
B. Collaboration — collaborate with all stakeholders. 66.7% 100.0% NA 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 66.7% 86.7%
C. Practice — demonstr m ncy in the chosen
fie|d?;ctsiidyde ClRI U E i S AUEES 66.7% 100.0% NA 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 66.7% 86.7%
D.A ment — evaluate, implement and interpret
datas\sntlaii;ineeduc:tiz:ae:\;iro:rr?enis and erpre 50.0% 100.0% NA 60.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 100.0% 83.3% 76.7%
157 Year Employers (2021-2022 Completers)
Percentage of employers that rated PSU program Bldg District MS ESOL MS Lib MS MS MS Sch Sch Overall
completers as "Effective" or "Highly Effective" Leader | Leader Media | Teaching | Reading SPED Couns Psych
N 13 4 0 4 2 5 3 1 4 36
fef'rgstfi‘c‘rifezas:igl;fﬂ‘:;sstrj:uz 'Zeac:(;cbt;‘i:;?;"ors s 92.3% | 100.0% NA 100.0% | 100.0% | 80.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 91.7%
B. Collaboration — Collaborate with all stakeholders. 100.0% | 100.0% NA 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 66.7% 100.0% | 100.0% 94.4%
sct'upt;jd'ce = DEETERES EepEEne D BTREeEE I | qom e || qgnep NA 100.0% | 100.0% | 80.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 94.4%
D. Assessment — Evaluate, implement and interpret data 100.0% | 100.0% NA 100.0% | 100.0% | 80.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 94.4%

within education environments.




Advanced Programs Knowledge Base Ratings
1%t and 3™ Year Follow-Up Surveys - 2023

3R Year Program Completers (2019-2020 Completers)

Percentage of program completers that rated Bldg District MS ESOL MS Lib MS MS MS Sch Sch overall
themselves as "Effective" or "Highly Effective" Leader | Leader Media | Teaching | Reading | SPED Couns Psych
N 14 3 1 5 1 2 8 3 2 39
VAv'hliD;ﬁff::I;oc:aF:'rsoTe;gz:‘acl’r;stfc:sz::i‘:f;cei’z:zv'bogﬁe . | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 97.4%
B. Collaboration — collaborate with all stakeholders. 85.7% 66.7% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 50.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 89.7%
C. Practice — demonstr mpetency in the chosen
k acticessdemonstratelcompetency initheichiose 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 50.0% 87.5% 100.0% 100.0% 92.3%
field of study
D. m - implem interpr
dags\i;i;ineen(;uC;\:Iiil:aetne\;ilro:rl':en?cgt and interpret 92.9% 33.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 50.0% 75.0% 66.7% 100.0% 82.1%
3R0 Year Employers (2019-2020 Completers)
Percentage of employers that rated PSU program Bldg District MS ESOL MS Lib MS MS MS Sch Sch Overall
completers as "Effective" or "Highly Effective" Leader | Leader Media | Teaching | Reading SPED Couns Psych
N 14 2 0 4 4 3 7 2 2 38
fef'rggtf ‘:;ﬂ]f’e';i'i'sgl'3;::;2?rj;fuzze::c'jcbifizz'°r5 which 92.9% | 100.0% | 0.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 66.7% | 85.7% | 50.0% | 0.0% | 84.2%
B. Collaboration — Collaborate with all stakeholders. 85.7% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 75.0% 66.7% 71.4% 100.0% 50.0% 81.6%
sct'updr;d'ce ~ Demonstrate competency in the chosen field of | g0 2o, | 0000 | 00% | 1000% | 75.0% | 100.0% | 85.7% | 100.0% | 0.0% | 81.6%
D. Assessment - Evaluate, implement and interpret data 78.6% | 50.0% | 0.0% | 100.0% | 750% | 66.7% | 85.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 81.6%

within education environments.




Advanced Programs Knowledge Base Ratings
1%t and 3™ Year Follow-Up Surveys - 2022

15T Year Program Completers (2020-2021 Completers)

Percentage of program completers that rated

Bldg

District

MS

MS

MS

MS Lib

MS

Sch

Sch

themselves as "Effective" or "Highly Effective" Leader | Leader | Teaching ESOL Reading | Media SPED Couns Psych 2l
N| 19 2 6 0 4 3 7 3 1 45
C\vhﬁ:ﬁff;fslfc:a;'r:?esgz:‘acl’r;st::ljz:fi‘:f;cei’z:zv:ooerﬁe o | 94.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | NA | 100.0% | 100.0% | 85.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 95.6%
B. Collaboration — collaborate with all stakeholders. 94.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | NA 75.0% | 100.0% | 85.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 93.3%
C. Practice — demonstrate competency in the chosen
P ;tu " petency | 89.5% | 100.0% | 100.0% | NA | 100.0% | 100.0% | 85.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 93.3%
D. Assessment — evaluate, implement and interpret
e duca'zlio:envilro:ments Interp 94.7% | 100.0% | 83.3% NA | 100.0% | 100.0% | 85.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 93.3%
157 Year Employers (2020-2021 Completers)
Percentage of employers that rated PSU program Bldg District MS ESOL MS Lib MS MS MS Sch Sch Overall
completers as "Effective" or "Highly Effective" Leader | Leader Media | Teaching | Reading SPED Couns Psych
N| 17 4 0 2 4 3 8 2 5 45
fef:stfi‘c‘rifezas:igl;fﬂ‘:;sstrj:uz 'Zeac:(;cbt;‘i:;?;"ors bk 94.1% | 100.0% NA 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 40.0% | 91.1%
B. Collaboration — Collaborate with all stakeholders. 88.2% 100.0% NA 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 87.5% 100.0% 20.0% 84.4%
sct'upt;jd'ce — BemensiiE compiaie; e anesen HEer | o0 o | qanam NA 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 87.5% | 100.0% | 40.0% | 86.7%
\'?v‘i tﬁ;e:;:“;:ito;i":\'/?‘raot:r'n';“n‘t"seme”t and interpret data 88.2% | 100.0% NA 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 87.5% | 100.0% | 60.0% | 88.9%




Advanced Programs Knowledge Base Ratings
1%t and 3™ Year Follow-Up Surveys - 2022

3R Year Program Completers (2018-2019 Completers)

Percentage of program completers that rated

Bldg

District

MS

MS

MS

MS Lib

MS

Sch

Sch

themselves as "Effective" or "Highly Effective" Leader | Leader | Teaching ESOL Reading | Media SPED Couns Psych it
N| 15 6 4 1 5 8 9 3 4 55
C\vhiﬁf:’;slfc:a;'rsor?esgz:‘acl’r;st::ljz:fi‘:f;cei’z:zv:ooerﬁe «. | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
B. Collaboration — collaborate with all stakeholders. 86.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 96.4%
C. Practice — in the ch
oy dricft'sctﬁ dydemO”Strate competency in the chosen 93.3% | 83.3% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 96.4%
D. _ i i
” gsj\ii;mee”;uc:;’;':aetf\llL’;‘:ﬁe":ﬁ;'t and interpret 80.0% | 83.3% | 75.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 75.0% | 89.1%
3R0 Year Employers (2018-2019 Completers)
Percentage of employers that rated PSU program Bldg District MS ESOL MS Lib MS MS MS Sch Sch Overall
completers as "Effective" or "Highly Effective" Leader | Leader Media | Teaching | Reading SPED Couns Psych
N| 14 4 1 2 3 6 7 2 2 a1
fé f'rggtf ‘:Jiﬂ]f’e'i'l'sgl3;::;2?rj;fuzzeac:c'fbi‘m:'°r‘°‘ which 1 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 97.6%
B. Collaboration — Collaborate with all stakeholders. 92.9% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 66.7% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 95.1%
sct'uPJ;Ct'ce ~ Demonstrate competency in the chosen field of | o, g0/ | 75 5or | 100.0% | 100.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 50.0% | 100.0% | 90.2%
D. Assessment - Evaluate, implement and interpret data 92.9% | 75.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 66.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 92.7%

within education environments.




